Filters MS-LFM/LFX, MS series
Subject to change – 2008/122 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Fine and micro filters MS9-LFM, MS series
Peripherals overview
1
1
2
3

2008/12 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Fine and micro filters MS9-LFM, MS series
Type codes
MS 9 – LFM – N1 – A U M – HF – DA
Series
MS Standard service unit
Size
9 Grid dimension 90 mm
Service function
LFM Fine and micro filter
Pneumatic connection
N¾ Thread NPT¾-14
N1 Thread NPT1-11½
G Module without connecting thread, without connecting plate
Grade of filtration
A 0.01 µm
B 1 µm
Bowl guard
U Metal bowl guard
Condensate drain
M Manual rotary
V Fully automatic
Flow rate
Standard
HF High flow rate
Filter contamination sensor
Without differential pressure indicator
DA Differential pressure indicator
Further variants can be ordered using the modular system
Fine and micro filters LFM � 12
• Connecting plates
• Condensate drain
• Type of mounting
• Alternative flow direction
-V- New
Subject to change – 2008/124 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Fine and micro filters MS9-LFM, MS series
Technical data
Function
Condensate drain
Manual rotary
Without differential pressure indicator
With differential pressure indicator
-M- Flow rate
325 … 10,000 l/min
-Q- Temperature range
–10 … +60 °C
-L- Supply pressure
0 … 20 bar
Condensate drain
Semi or fully automatic
Without differential pressure indicator
With differential pressure indicator
• High-performance filter for
exceptionally clean compressed air
• Air quality to DIN ISO 8573-1
• Available with manual, semi-
automatic, fully automatic or fully
automatic, electrically actuated
condensate drain
• Available with differential pressure
indicator for indication of
contamination
• Choice of filter cartridges:
0.01 µm or 1 µm
• New filter cartridges� 21
LFM-A:
ISO class 1 for particles:
max. particle density 0.1 mg/m³
ISO class 2 for oil aerosols:
max. oil concentration 0.1 mg/m³
Filter efficiency 99.9999%

2008/12 – Subject to change 15� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Activated carbon filters MS9-LFX, MS series
Type codes
MS 9 – LFX – N¾ – U
Series
MS Standard service unit
Size
9 Grid dimension 90 mm
Service function
LFX Activated carbon filter
Pneumatic connection
N¾ Thread NPT¾-14
N1 Thread NPT1-11½
G Module without connecting thread, without connecting plate
Bowl guard
U Metal bowl guard
Further variants can be ordered using the modular system
Activated carbon filters LFX � 20
• Connecting plates
• Type of mounting
• Alternative flow direction
-V- New
Subject to change – 2008/1216 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Activated carbon filters MS9-LFX, MS series
Technical data
Function -M- Flow rate
max. 6,500 l/min
-Q- Temperature range
–10 … +60 °C
-L- Supply pressure
0 … 20 bar
• Removal of liquid and gaseous oil
particles from compressed air using
activated carbon
• Eliminates odours and vapours
• Prefiltration with micro filter
MS-LFM-A, grade of filtration
0.01 µm, recommended
• New filter cartridges� 21
General technical data
Size MS9
Pneumatic connection 1, 2 NPT¾-14 NPT1-11½ NPT½-14 … NPT1½-11½
(with connecting plate AQ…)
– (without connecting
thread G)
Constructional design Activated carbon filter
Type of mounting Via accessoriesyp g
In-line installation
Installation position Vertical ±5°
Air purity class at the output1) 1.7.1 to DIN ISO 8573-1
Bowl guard Metal bowl guard
Residual oil content [mg/m³] ≤0.003
1) It is recommended to replace filter cartridges after 1,000 operating hours (applies to an ambient temperature of 21 °C). The service life of a filter cartridge is reduced at higher temperatures.
Standard flow rate qn1) [l/min]
qn max. 6,500
1) Measured at p1 = 6 bar
Operating and environmental conditions
Supply pressure [bar] 0 … 20
Operating medium Filtered compressed air, unlubricated, grade of filtration 0.01 µm
Ambient temperature [°C] –10 … +60
Temperature of medium [°C] +5 … +30
Storage temperature [°C] –10 … +60
Corrosion resistance CRC1) 2
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 as per Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents.
Weights [g]
Activated carbon filter 2,000
-V- New
2008/12 – Subject to change 17� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Activated carbon filters MS9-LFX, MS series
Technical data